
Product data:

3500.7022Article number

100 gWeight per piece approx.

10 x 5 pcs.Pieces per carton

Category

Frozen (-18°C)

Cool, unopened (5°C)

Cool, refrigerated display (5°C)

Shelf life and storage: (Max Temp.)

Rustic, and crisp Italian pizza snack baked with a
tempting filling of flavorful tomato sauce, ham, and
mozzarella. Pizza Frusta is pre-baked and only
needs to be bakeed shortly before serving.

Description:

Defrosting time

Baking temperature

Baking time

Preparation: (Suggestion for oven)

Technologies:

Heating cabinet

Oven

Sandwich grill

per 100g per piece

856 kJ

8,0 g

34 g

4,0 g

1,5 g

1,5 g

2,0 g

3,5 g

204 kcal204 kcal

3,5 g

2,0 g

1,5 g

1,5 g

4,0 g

34 g

8,0 g

856 kJEnergy

Protein

Carbohydrates

 - of which sugars

Fat

Nutritional values

 - of which saturates

Fibre

Salt

Article name Mini pizza Frusta prosciutto/ham

3500.7022:  Mini pizza Frusta
prosciutto/ham

High speed oven
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Deep-frozen. Do not refreeze after defrosting.
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Packing information:

Ingredients:

360 days, often good after

48 hours

48 hours

-

-

x

x

x

20 minutes

200 °C

6-7 minutes

Heat n Eat*

*Ready-to-Eat: Culinary heating optional.

Opened (25°C)WHEAT FLOUR (EU), water, 14% tomato puree 
(of which 99% tomatoes (IT), salt), 14% 
MOZZARELLA (EU and non-EU) , 9% ham (of 
which 91% pork meat (EU), salt, dextrose, 
natural flavour, antioxidant (E301), preservative 
(E250)), DURUM WHEAT FLOUR (EU), iodized 
salt, extra virgin olive oil, yeast, oregano.

Mustard, soy.

May contain traces of:
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